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Revised August 2017 

Yadkin Valley Economic Development District, Inc. 
[YVEDDI] 

(336) 367-7251 
Mailing Address 

P O Box 309 ▪ Boonville, NC  27011 
www.yveddi.com 
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Mission Statement 
 
Dedicated to improving the lives of individuals and families in  
Davie, Stokes, Surry, and Yadkin Counties through a variety of  
programs and partnerships to build stronger communities. 

Vision Statement 

 
YVEDDI is the best Community Action Agency in North Carolina.  
Our caring professionals and Board members work in harmony as a 
team to make a positive difference, promote wholesome living and 
connect individuals and families to tools and resources that foster 
success and self sufficiency. 
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Accounting Department 
accounting@yveddi.com 

Richard “Rick” Seibert, Finance Director 
rseibert@yveddi.com 

336-367-3527 

Lisa Sexton, Accounting Specialist/Benefits Admin. 

lsexton@yveddi.com 
336-367-3528 

Debbie Lane, Grant Accountant 
dlane@yveddi.com 

336-367-3521 

Evelyn Money, Grant Accountant 
emoney@yveddi.com 

336-367-3523 

Tina Wishon, Grant Accountant 
twishon@yveddi.com 

336-367-3537 

Bonnie Holyfield, Bookkeeper  

Administrative Offices 
District Office 

533 N. Carolina Ave Highway 601 N 
Boonville, NC  27011 

Ph: 336-367-7251 
Fax: 336-367-3637 

Property 

Lee Johnson, Purchasing Manager 
ljohnson@yveddi.com 

336-367-3536 
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Administrative Offices 
info@yveddi.com 

Kathy Payne, Executive Director 
kpayne@yveddi.com 

336-367-3520 
336-469-6803 cell  

Terry Arellano, Executive Assistant 
tarellano@yveddi.com 

336-367-3525 

Donna Rutledge, Communications Specialist 
drutledge@yveddi.com 

336-367-3539 

Janet Phillips, HR Director 
jphillips@yveddi.com 
 

336-367-3533 
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Community Services Block Grant  
Program 

533 N. Carolina Ave Highway 601 N 
Boonville, NC  27011 
 
Regina Chappell, Program Director 
rchappell@yveddi.com 
 
Dawn Cheek Administrative Assistant 
dcheek@yveddi.com 

Fax 
336-367-3637 

 
336-367-3529 

 
 

336-367-3524 
 

Davie County (Wed-Fri) 
Brock Center 
622 N. Main Street 
Mocksville, NC  27028 
 
 
Claire Chandler, Success Coach 
cchandler@yveddi.com 

Office 
336-753-8205 

 
Fax 

336-751-1415  
 
 

Stokes County 
Stokes Community Service Center 
Hwy 89/700 Sheep Rock Road 
Danbury, NC  27016 
 
 
Tara Wallace-Boone, Success Coach 
tboone@yveddi.com 

Office 
336-593-2371 

 
Fax 

336-593-3999  
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Surry County 
Family Resource Center 
215 Jones School Road 
Mt Airy, NC  27030 
 
Beth Casto, Success Coach  
bcasto@yveddi.com 
 
Elisha Harris, Success Coach 
eharris@yveddi.com 
 
 

Office 
336-786-6155  

Ext. 234 
Ext. 235 

 
Fax 

336-786-1951 
 
  

Yadkin County (Mon-Tues) 
1413 W. Main Street 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 
 
Claire Chandler, Success Coach 
cchandler@yveddi.com 
 

 

Office 
336-677-1033 

 
Fax 

336-849-0323 
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Domestic Violence 

Surry County surrydv@yveddi.com 

124 West Kapp Street ▪ Dobson, NC  27017 
 

Linda Trivette, Director 
ltrivette@yveddi.com 
 

Tasha Gordon, Coordinator  
tgordon@yveddi.com 
 
Caleb Joyce, Specialist/Advocate 
cjoyce@yveddi.com 
 
Jessie Parsons, Community Educator/Advocate 
jparsons@yveddi.com 
 
Debbie Roberts, Advocate  
droberts@yveddi.com 

Office 
336-443-4030 

 
24/7 Crisis Line 

336-356-2014 
 

Fax 
336-356-2015 

 

Stokes County stokesdv@yveddi.com 

Stokes Government Center 
1012 Main Street ▪ Danbury, NC  27016 
 

Jeannie Easter, Coordinator  
jeaster@yveddi.com 
336-408-4812 cell 
 

Penny Bingman, Project Specialist 
pbingman@yveddi.com 
336-408-1119 cell 
 
Jennifer Durham, Community Educator/Advocate 
ndurjam@yveddi.com 
 
Paula Walker,  Advocate 
pwalker@yveddi.com 

Office 
336-593-7011 

 
24/7 Crisis Line 

336-593-9323 
 

Fax 
336-593-2184 
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Domestic Violence 

Yadkin County yadkindv@yveddi.com 

106 East Elm Street 
P O Box 1053 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 
 

Melissa Casstevens, Coordinator  
mcasstevens@yveddi.com 
336-244-7863 (cell) 
 
Marlen Varona-Jacobo, Program Specialist 
mvarona-jacobo@yveddi.com 
336-244-0596 (cell) 
 

Libby Snow, Advocate 
lsnow@yveddi.com 
336-244-2751 (cell) 
 
Hannah Campbell, Community Educator/Advocate 
hcampbell@yveddi.com 
336-244-2751 cell 
 
 
 

Office 
336-849-4070 

 
24/7 Crisis Line 

336-679-2072 
 

Fax  
336-679-2236 
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Head Start 
Administrative Office 

116 Baptist Church Road 
Boonville, NC  27011 

Ph: 336-367-4993 
Fax: 336-367-4997 

Rhonda Wrenn, Head Start Director 
rwrenn@yvheadstart.com 

Ext. 225 

Allison Winters, Program Support Coordinator/Deputy Director 

awinters@yvheadstart.com 
Ext. 231 

Gary Dahmer, Administrative Assistant/NCPK Coordinator 

gdahmer@yvheadstart.com 
Ext. 221 

 

Melissa Ledbetter, Education Supervisor 
mledbetter@yvheadstart.com 

Ext. 229 

Crystal Ellis, Education Supervisor 
cellis@yvheadstart.com 

Ext. 230 

Tracey Speight, Education Coordinator 
tspeight@yvheadstart.com  

Ext. 223 

Angela Honeycutt, Health Supervisor 
ahoneycutt@yvheadstart.com 

Ext. 228 

Janice Shermer, Health Coordinator 
jshermer@yvheadstart.com 

Ext. 227 

_________, Family Community Partnership Supervisor 

______________@yvheadstart.com 
Ext. 233 

____________, Family Community Partnership Coordinator 

____________@yvheadstart.com 
Ext. 232 

Tony Aquilano, Facilities Coordinator 
taquilano@yvheadstart.com 

Ext. 224 

Conference Room Ext. 234 

Kitchen Ext. 226 
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Jessicca Brindle, Health Supervisor 
1308 Amostown Road 
Sandy Ridge, NC  27046 
jbrindle@yvheadstart.com 

336-871-5022 

Karl Allen, Jones Center Director 
215 Jones School Road 
Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
kallen@yvheadstart.com 

336-786-6155 
ext. 236 

Head Start Centers 
-Davie County- 

Jack G. Koontz I 
Jack G. Koontz II 

7131 NC HWY, 801 S 
Mocksville, NC  27028 

Ph: 336-284-6066 
Fax: 336-284-2361 

 

Patricia Hernandez, Family Advocate 
7131 NC HWY, 801 S 
Mocksville, NC  27028 
phernandez@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-284-2374 
Fax: 336-284-2361 

Mocksville 
819 Dulin Road 

Mocksville, NC  27028 
Ph: 336-998-1831 
Fax: 336-998-1303 

Patricia Hernandez, Family Advocate 
7131 NC HWY, 801 S 
Mocksville, NC  27028 
phernandez@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-284-2374 
Fax: 336-284-2361 
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Head Start Centers 
-Stokes County- 

Danbury 
1070 Hospice Drive 
Danbury, NC  27016 
Ph: 336-593-8113  
Fax: 336-593-8132  

 

Angelina Melvin, Family Advocate 
700 Sheep Rock Road 
Danbury, NC  27016 
amelvin@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-593-2370 
Fax: 336-593-3999  

Mt. Olive 
2145 Chestnut Grove Road 

King, NC  27021 
Ph: 336-985-5260 
Fax: 336-985-0967 

Brittany France, Family Advocate 
151 Jefferson Church Road 
King, NC  27021 
bfrance@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-983-2344  
Fax: 336-985-3302  

London Partnership 
609 School Street 

Walnut Cove, NC  27052 
Ph: 336-591-7340 
Fax: 336-591-5404 

mia.clowers@stokes.k12.nc.us 

Brittany France, Family Advocate 
151 Jefferson Church Road 
King, NC  27021 
bfrance@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-983-2344 
Fax: 336-985-3302 

Sandy Ridge 
1308 Amostown Road 

Sandy Ridge, NC  27046 
Ph: 336-871-2551 
Fax: 336-871-2797 

 

Angelina Melvin, Family Advocate 
700 Sheep Rock Road 
Danbury, NC  27016 
amelvin@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-593-2370 
Fax: 336-593-3999  
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Head Start Centers 
-Surry County- 

Jones I 
215 Jones School Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 240 

Fax: 336-786-1951 

Donna Snow, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
dsnow@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 227 
Fax: 336-786-1514 

Jones II 
215 Jones School Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 239 

 

LaShonda Griffith, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
lgriffith@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 ext. 228 
Fax: 336-786-1514 

Jones III 
215 Jones School Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 238 

 

LaShonda Griffith, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
lgriffith@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 ext. 228 
Fax: 336-786-1514 

Jones IV 
215 Jones School Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 241 

 

Clara Urquiza, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
curquiza@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 ext. 230 
Fax: 336-786-1514 

Jones V 
215 Jones School Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 231 

Donna Snow, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
dsnow@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 227 
Fax: 336-786-1514 

Jones VI 
215 Jones School Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 237 

 

Clara Urquiza, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
curquiza@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 230 
Fax: 336-786-1514 
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-Surry County- (con’t) 

Oak Grove 
453 Oak Grove Road 

Elkin, NC  28621 
Ph: 336-835-4248 
Fax: 336-835-4107 

 

Sarah DeHart, Family Advocate 
533 N Carolina Ave 
Boonville, NC  27011 
sdehart@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-367-7175 
Fax: 336-367-7146 

Paynetown 
205 Marshall Farm Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 
Ph: 336-786-7628 
Fax: 336-786-6545 

 

Donna Snow, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
dsnow@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 227 
Fax: 336-786-1951  

Red Hill Creek 
101 McMickles School Road 

Dobson, NC  27017 
Ph: 336-352-4588 
Fax: 336-362-3181 

 

LaShonda Griffith, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
lgriffith@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 ext. 228 
Fax: 336-786-1514 

Surry 
389 Jenkinstown Road 

Dobson, NC  27017 
Ph: 336-367-7202 
Fax: 336-367-7144 

 

Clara Urquiza, Family Advocate 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
curquiza@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-786-6155 Ext. 230 
Fax: 336-786-1951 
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Head Start Centers 
-Yadkin County- 

Boonville 
533 N. Carolina Ave. 

Highway 601 N 
Boonville, NC  27011 

Ph: 336-367-5301 
Fax: 336-367-7146 

Sarah DeHart, Family Advocate 
533 N. Carolina Ave 
Boonville, NC  27011 
sdehart@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-367-7175 
Fax: 336-367-7146 

Jonesville 
205 Center Street 

Jonesville, NC  28642 
Ph: 336-835-1879  
Fax: 336-835-1447 

Sarah DeHart, Family Advocate 
533 N Carolina Ave 
Boonville, NC  27011 
sdehart@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-367-7175 
Fax: 336-367-7146 

JR Hutchens I  
JR Hutchens II 

1020 Hoots Road 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 

Ph: 336-463-3359 
Fax: 336-463-3075 

Cristina Alonzo, Family Advocate 
1020 Hoots Road 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 
calonzo@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-463-4137 
Fax: 336-463-3075 

Yadkinville 
360 Harrison Ave. 

Yadkinville, NC  27055 
Ph: 336-679-2934 
Fax: 336-679-2845 

Cristina Alonzo, Family Advocate 
1020 Hoots Road 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 
calonzo@yvheadstart.com 
Ph: 336-463-4137 
Fax: 336-463-3075 



13 

 

Migrant Head Start 
113 Maple Street 

Boonville, NC  27011 
Ph: 336-367-3450 
Fax: 336-367-3553 

Yolanda Saffo, Program Coordinator 
ysaffo@yveddi.com  

Patty Vestal, Education Coordinator/Program Assistant 
pvestal@yveddi.com  

Fabiola Estudillo, Health/Nutrition/Disabilities/Family Services  
Specialist 
festudillo@yveddi.com 

Maritza Berrum, Family Services/Partnership Coordinator  
mberrum@yveddi.com 

Mavis Moore, Health/Nutrition/Disabilities Coordinator 
mmoore@yveddi.com 
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L. H. Jones Family Resource Center 
215 Jones School Road 

Mt. Airy, NC  27030 

Bristol  Mitchem, FRC Manager 
bmitchem@yveddi.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Barbara Mittman, Receptionist 
 
Tim Bingman, Maintenance 
Eddie McDaniels, Maintenance 

Office 
336-786-6155 

Ext. 222 
 

Fax 
336-786-1951 

 
 

Ext. 223 
 

Ext. 247 
Ext. 247 
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Senior Services 

Lisa Martin-Money, Program Director 
lmoney@yveddi.com 
533 N. Carolina Ave Highway 601 N 
Boonville, NC  27011 
 
 
Tom Beckom, Program Specialist/Deputy Director 
tbeckom@yveddi.com 
533 N. Carolina Ave Highway 601 N 
Boonville, NC  27011 
 
Alan Moxley, Field Agent 
amoxley@yveddi.com 
533 N. Carolina Ave Highway 601 N 
Boonville, NC  27011 
 

Office 
336-367-3522 

Fax 
336-367-3637 

 
 

Office 
336-367-3531 

Fax 
336-367-3637 

 
Office 

336-367-3538 
Fax 

336-367-3637 
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Yadkin County Senior Center 
207 East Hemlock Street 

P O Box 1878 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 

Lori Moore, Senior Center Manager 
lmoore@yveddi.com 
 
 

Office 
336-679-3596 

Fax 
336-679-8782 

Congregate Nutrition Site 
__________________, Nutrition Site Manager 

 

Yadkin Valley Senior Center 
121 Delos Martin Drive 
Jonesville, NC  28642 

Sandra Johnson, Senior Center Manager 
sjohnson@yveddi.com 
 

Office 
336-526-1087 

Fax 
336-258-2468 

Congregate Nutrition Site 
Nadalee Browder, Nutrition Site Manager 

 

East Bend Senior Center 
473 E. Main Street 

East Bend, NC  27018 

Rhonda Beavers, Senior Center Manager 
rbeavers@yveddi.com 

Office 
336-699-5100 

Fax 
336-699-4663 

Congregate Nutrition Site 
Shelby Johnson, Nutrition Site Manager 
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Pilot Mountain Senior Center 
873 Old US 52 Bypass 

Pilot Mountain, NC  27041 
Fax: 336-368-4115 

www.surryseniorcenters.org 

Shirley Key, Project Specialist 
skey@yveddi.com 

Office 
336-368-2012 

Ext. 203 
 

Fax 
336-368-4115 

Congregate Nutrition Site 
__________________, Nutrition Site Manager 

Office 
336-368-0175 

Surry County Senior Center 
L.H Jones Family Resource Center 

215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 

www.surryseniorcenters.org 

Jane Surratt, Senior Center Manager 
jsurratt@yveddi.com 

Office 
336-786-6155 

Ext. 225 
 

Fax 
336-786-1951 

Congregate Nutrition Site 
Susan Lawrence, Nutrition Specialist 

Office 
336-786-6155 

Ext. 233 
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Retired and Senior Volunteer Program 
(RSVP) 

Missy Whitaker, Program Manager 
mwhitaker@yveddi.com 
 
L.H Jones Family Resource Center 
215 Jones School Road 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 

Office 
336-786-6155  

Ext.  
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Public Transportation Program 
transportation@yveddi.com 

533 N. Carolina Ave Highway 601 N 
Boonville, NC  27011 
 
Jeff Cockerham, Transportation Director 
jcockerham@yveddi.com 
 
Penny Spainhour, Administrative Assistant 
pspainhour@yveddi.com 

Fax 
336-367-3637 

 
336-367-3532 
336-466-3261 

 
336-367-3530 

 

Call Center/Dispatch 
Ph. 336-679-2071 
Fax: 336-849-0323 

336-735-2962 TDD/YTY 
1-855-820-0022 toll free 

trips@yveddi.com 

Mitzi Hutchens, Call Center Manager 
mphutchens@yveddi.com 
 
Kathy Hicks, Reservations Supervisor 
khicks@yveddi.com 
 
John Sherrill, Dispatch Supervisor 
jsherrill@yveddi.com  
 
Dispatchers-Surry 
1130 S. Main Street Suite 700 ▪ Mount Airy, NC  27030  

Melanie Poteat - mpoteat@yveddi.com 
Lois Howes - lhowes@yveddi.com 
 
Dispatchers-Yadkin 
1413 W. Main Street  ▪ Yadkinville, NC  27055 
Darry Groce – dgroce@yveddi.com 
Peggy Speer - pspeer@yveddi.com 
 
 
 

336-849-4204 
 
 

336-679-2071 
opt #3 

 
336-466-3268 

 
 

336-679-2071 
 

Ext. 4311 
Ext. 4313 

 
 
 

Ext. 4208 
Ext. 4205 
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Dispatchers-Davie County 
Gelee Beck– gbeck@yveddi.com 
 
Dispatchers-Stokes County 
700 N. Main Street ▪ Danbury, NC  27016 
Pearl Cleary–pcleary@yveddi.com 
Kitty Martin- kmartin@yveddi.com 

336-751-2188 
 
 
 
 

336-593-8185 
Ext. 404 
Ext. 400 

Kevin B. Edwards, Operations Mgr./Deputy Director 

kedwards@yveddi.com 
1413 W. Main Street 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 
 
Rochelle Mason, Mobility Manager 
rmason@yveddi.com 
1130 S. Main Street Suite 700 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
 
 
Reginald “Redd” Nichols,  
Safety & Security Manager 
rnichols@yveddi.com 
1413 W. Main Street 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 
 
Lisa B. Martin, Road Supervisor 
lisamartin@yveddi.com 
1130 S. Main Street Suite 700 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
 

336-677-1192 
Cell 

661-5324  
 
 

336-679-2071 
ext. 4308 

Fax 
415-5265  

 
 

336-849-4203 
336-466-3262 

 
 
 
 

336-679-2071 
ext. 4312 

Fax 
415-5265  
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Weatherization 
3800 River Road 

Boonville, NC  27011 
336-367-3535 

Tommy Eads, Program Director 
teads@yveddi.com 
336-593-2372 
336-367-7251 ext. 541 
 
Mary Hutchens, Administrative Assistant 
mhutchens@yveddi.com 
336-367-7113 
336-367-7251 ext. 540 
 
 
Technicians: 
Greg Bruner 
Connie Eddleman Jr. (JR) 
Robert Janson 
 

Fax 
336-367-4395 
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Other Community Resources  

Northwest Piedmont Council of Governments 
(HUD) Housing and Urban Development  

336-761-2111 

Social Services 
Davie County  
Stokes County  
Surry County  
Yadkin County  

 
336-753-6250 
336-593-2861 
336-401-8700 
336-679-4210 

Senior Services 
Davie County  
Stokes County  

 
336-753-6230 
336-593-8156 

Salvation Army  
(emergency assistance/utilities/rent) 
Forsyth, Davie, Stokes, and Yadkin 
Surry 

 
 

336-722-8721 
336-786-4075 

Tri-County Christian Crisis Ministry 
Davie, Stokes, and Yadkin 
 
Yadkin Christian Ministries 
East Bend 
Yadkinville 

 
336-526-1089 

 
 

336-699-8163 
336-677-3080 

A Storehouse for Jesus (Davie) 
Food/clothing/medical/dental/prescriptions 

336-751-1060 

King Outreach Ministry (Stokes) 
Pilot Mountain Outreach Center 
Pilot Mountain Outreach Food Pantry 
East Stokes Outreach Ministry 

336-983-4357 
336-368-4949 
336-368-4907 
336-591-5254 

Foothills Food Pantry (Dobson) 
Food and Nutrition Program (Dobson) - food 
stamps 
 
First Baptist Church (Mt. Airy)  
Every Thursday 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm - soup kitchen 

336-386-8405 
336-401-8700 
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Medical/Dental Clinic 
Surry Medical Ministries Clinic 

336-751-1060 
336-789-5058 

Grace’s Closet (Mt. Airy) 
clothing 

336-786-4350 

Yokefellow (Mt. Airy) 
Electric and water bill assistance 

336-789-5838 

Legal Aide of NC 336-725-9162 
1-866-219-5262 

Shelters 
The Ark (Elkin) 
The Shepherd’s House (Mt. Airy) 

 
336-527-1637 
336-786-1420 
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Other Numbers 
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Phone: 336-367-7251 
www.yveddi.com 

P O Box 309 
Boonville, NC  27011  


